APPENDIX A

SALARY SCHEDULE

JULY 1, 2019 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2020
CLASSIFICATION

Police Officer

Senior Police Officer

Community Outreach Coordinator
Senior Court Clerk

Senior Police Records Specialist
Community Service Officer
Property & Evidence Technician
Police Records Specialist

Court Records Specialist

Court Services/Collections Clerk
Parking Enforcement Officer

Office Specialist - Code Enforcement

Code Compliance Officer

Police Sergeant

3% Increase
Step 1
$5,448
$5,513
$3,965
$3,906
$3,906
$3,671
$3,671
$3,550
$3,550
$2,940
$2,984
$3,375

$3,726

$7,291

Step 2
$5,666
$5,734
$4,237
$4,222
$4,222
$3,923
$3,923
$3,837
$3,837
$3,086
$3,131
$3,544

$3,912

18 month 36 month

$7,583

Step 3

$5,893

$5,963

$4,511

$4,385

$4,385

$4,176

$4,176

$3,986

$3,986

$3,242

$3,289

$3,720

$4,104

$7,886

Step 4
$6,128
$6,201
54,770
$4,639
$4,639
$4,417
$4,417
$4,217
$4,217
$3,404
$3,454
$3,908

$4,310

Step 5
$6,373
$6,449
$5,042
$4,876
$4,876
$4,667
$4,667
$4,432
$4,432
$3,576
$3,627
$4,102

$4,527

Step 6
$6,628
$6,707
$5,309
$5,126
$5,126
$4,917
$4,917
$4,659
$4,659
$3,755
$3,808
$4,307

$4,753

Step 7

$3,903
$4,413

$4,872

Step 8

$4,002

$4,525

$4,993

Step 9

$4,101
$4,640

85,118



